65.00 2289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
EMC Corporation		04/01/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dale Miller	
Street Address:	710 Magnolia Ct.	
City:	_ebanon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45036	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2289639	TRILLIANT GROUP	
Registration Number:	2690450	TRILLIANT GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513)977-8685

Email: michael.johns@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Johns
Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mich

Michael D. Johns

Total Attachments: 2 source=EMCp1#page1.tif source=EMCp2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0542

900008265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EMC, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748 ("Seller"), hereby assigns and transfers the trademarks as set out in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

This Trademark Assignment is made pursuant to a Trademark Purchase Agreement by and between SELLER and BUYER dated on or about December 30, 2003.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby:

- 1) Assigns and transfers to Dale Miller, with an address at 1710 Magnolia Ct., Lebanon, OH 45036 ("Buyer"), the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified Trademarks, including any and all applications, goodwill, and registrations associated therewith.
- 2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks and any applicable government agency to issue any and all Trademark Registrations resulting from the above-referenced applications to BUYER.
- 3) Assigns and transfers to BUYER the entire right, title, and interest in the domain name TRILLIANTGROUP.COM, and authorizes all domain name registrars, including Network Solutions, Inc., to transfer all rights, title, and interest in TRILLIANTGROUP.COM to BUYER.
- 4) Agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of BUYER, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

The undersigned, on the dates set forth below, acknowledge their assent to the terms and conditions set forth herein, and agree to the foregoing.

SELLER	BUYER
By:	By: Dal & Mille
Name: Leanne Fitzgerald	Name: Dale Miller
Title: Associate General Counsel	Date: 4-1-04
Date: 03 12.04	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0543

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS:

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
TRILLIANT	United States				
TRILLIANT GROUP	United States	July 10, 1998	75/516689	October 26, 1999	2,289,639
TRILLIANT GROUP & Design	United States	February 7, 2002	76/367925	February 25, 2003	2,690,450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 05/19/2004